

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Trailer Dump Station and Fish Cleaning Station, Shadehill Recreation Area, GFP Project No. Shad19Pc; OSE# G2118--20X/DEL

Date: June 28, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		First Dakota Enterprises		Quinn Construction		RP& H, Inc.	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$36,494.00	\$36,494.00	\$59,622.78	\$59,622.78	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
1.01	Topsoil Strip and Salvage	CY	1415	\$2.50	\$3,537.50	\$3.43	\$4,853.45	\$3.00	\$4,245.00	\$7.00	\$9,905.00
1.02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.86	\$1,097.60	\$17.00	\$2,720.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00
1.03	Topsoil Place	CY	880	\$6.00	\$5,280.00	\$4.58	\$4,030.40	\$5.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.50	\$4,840.00
1.04	Misc. Grading and Shaping	CY	695	\$7.00	\$4,865.00	\$5.72	\$3,975.40	\$12.00	\$8,340.00	\$8.75	\$6,081.25
1.05	Ordinary Shaping	SY	8660	\$1.85	\$16,021.00	\$0.86	\$7,447.60	\$1.00	\$8,660.00	\$3.00	\$25,980.00
1.06	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt	LF	244	\$1.50	\$366.00	\$1.14	\$278.16	\$3.00	\$732.00	\$2.00	\$488.00
1.07	Asphalt Removal/Disposal	SY	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$8.01	\$240.30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$14.00	\$420.00
1.08	4" Asphalt C. C., Type E1	Tons	1790	\$138.00	\$247,020.00	\$124.67	\$223,159.30	\$120.00	\$214,800.00	\$136.00	\$243,440.00
1.09	Compacted Base Course	Tons	6290	\$21.00	\$132,090.00	\$25.16	\$158,256.40	\$21.50	\$135,235.00	\$23.00	\$144,670.00
1.10	Type BL66 Conc. Curb & Gutter	LF	1295	\$36.95	\$47,850.25	\$34.31	\$44,431.45	\$55.00	\$71,225.00	\$35.00	\$45,325.00
1.11	Pavement Striping	LF	1180	\$2.25	\$2,655.00	\$1.14	\$1,345.20	\$3.00	\$3,540.00	\$2.50	\$2,950.00
1.12	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	5300	\$0.50	\$2,650.00	\$1.14	\$6,042.00	\$0.75	\$3,975.00	\$0.25	\$1,325.00
1.13	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5300	\$2.25	\$11,925.00	\$2.57	\$13,621.00	\$3.50	\$18,550.00	\$2.50	\$13,250.00
1.14	CIP Steel Reinforced Concrete	CY	30	\$625.00	\$18,750.00	\$571.89	\$17,156.70	\$850.00	\$25,500.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
1.15	Own. Furn. Water Svc. Meter Pits	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$686.27	\$1,372.54	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1.16	1.5"Ø 40 PVC Water Svc. Line	LF	1000	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$6.86	\$6,860.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
1.17	1"Ø 40 PVC Water Svc. Line	LF	200	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$6.86	\$1,372.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
1.18	Stop and Waste Valves	Each	6	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$571.89	\$3,431.34	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
1.19	Yard Hydrant	Each	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$343.13	\$343.13	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.20	2000 Gal. Conc. Round Septic	Each	2	\$4,467.99	\$8,935.98	\$5,982.91	\$11,965.82	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
1.21	Round Septic Inspection Risers	Each	2	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$285.94	\$571.88	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1.22	Lockable Septic Access Doors	Each	2	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00	\$1,258.15	\$2,516.30	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
1.23	2000 Gal. Concrete Septic Tank	Each	2	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,062.49	\$8,124.98	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00

1.24	1000 Gal. Concrete Septic Tank	Each	2	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00	\$2,088.02	\$4,176.04	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1.25	8 Lateral Conc. Distribution Box	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,767.13	\$1,767.13	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
1.26	6 Lateral Conc. Distribution Box	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,767.13	\$1,767.13	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
1.27	Drainfield / High Cap. Laterals	LF	1400	\$18.99	\$26,586.00	\$13.73	\$19,222.00	\$16.00	\$22,400.00	\$17.00	\$23,800.00
1.28	4"Ø 40 PVC Sewer Line	LF	230	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$13.73	\$3,157.90	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00
1.29	6"Ø 40 PVC Sewer Line	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.88	\$572.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
1.30	2-Way Sewer Line Clean Outs	Each	2	\$522.00	\$1,044.00	\$457.51	\$915.02	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
1.31	Own. Furn. Fish Cleaning Station	Each	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,407.08	\$2,407.08	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
1.32	Trailer Dump Station Drains	Each	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,715.66	\$3,431.32	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
1.33	Trailer Dump Station Towers	Each	4	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,859.44	\$11,437.76	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,318.00	\$13,272.00
1.34	Trailer Dump Station Signage	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$571.89	\$571.89	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
1.35	100 AMP Elc. Service Panel	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$857.83	\$857.83	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.36	Underground 100 AMP Svc.	LF	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.58	\$629.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
1.37	Electric. Svc. Line - Transformer	LS	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$257.35	\$257.35	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
1.38	Light. Fixtures/Switch/Cover	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,486.91	\$1,486.91	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
1.39	16' x 22' Timber Structure	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,887.96	\$12,887.96	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
1.40	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$571.89	\$571.89	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$644,737.73		\$648,231.94		\$728,482.00		\$689,536.25